pressrelease

manroland **GOSS**

013/2018 | 2018-11-26 | 1/1

Intellectual Property Rights of Harland Simon acquired by manroland Goss Group

manroland Goss, being the high-performance business partner for the print industry, further expands its Engineered Solutions and Service Solutions for third party equipment.

After the successful merger between manroland and Goss, announced in August of this year and as part of the ongoing strategy to establish industry partnerships that deliver value-added solutions for its customers, manroland Goss is happy to announce that a team of highly skilled engineers to support the existing Harland Simon install base has been created. Together, the team has over 100 years of experience of Harland Simon systems. Having secured the intellectual property rights for all Harland Simon products in the print industry via administrators, Trevor Binyon and Tim Dolder at Opus Restructuring & Insolvency, manroland Goss will be able to offer a wide breadth of retrofit upgrades.

"While this has been a difficult time for Harland Simon, we are very happy that as part of manroland Goss we can fully support all existing Harland Simon users with the additional backing of the worldwide sales and service teams of manroland Goss", says Steve Withers, Senior Manager Engineered Solutions.

"This addition to the manroland Goss solutions is a clear commitment to the market". Alexander Wassermann, CEO of manroland Goss, adds. "It reinforces the focus on growing our aftermarket and service business for the installed base worldwide".

Subscribe RSS feed:

www.gossinternational.com/about/newsroom

The **manroland Goss Group** is the leading supplier of web-offset printing solutions. The company provides System Solutions for highly automated press and postpress equipment, Engineered Solutions for mechanical, automation and closed-loop upgrades for all types of presses, Service Solutions for parts and labor, tele-support and service level agreements 24/365, and E-commerce Solutions for all suppliers to the web offset industry and beyond.

manroland Goss web systems GmbH 86219 Augsburg

Dr. Daniel Raffler Office +49 (0) 821 424-45 85 Cell phone +49 (0) 170 926 891

daniel.raffler@manrolandgoss.com

Photos can be downloaded via www.manrolandgoss.com

This press release contains projections for the future based on the well-founded assumptions and prognoses of the management of manroland Goss web systems GmbH. Though management believes these assumptions and estimates to be correct, actual developments in the future, as well as actual operating results, may deviate from those put forward by management due to factors beyond the control of the company, such factors to include, for example, fluctuating exchange rates, changes within the graphic arts industry, or any other unforeseen economic and/or market transformations. manroland Goss web systems GmbH makes no guarantees that future developments and/or future operating results will match any of the numbers and/or statements put forth in this press release, and assumes no liability if such situations arise. Furthermore, no responsibility is assumed for updating any of the statements and/or figures contained.